RECOMMENDATIONS FOR USE - ROCKART MOSAICS




Guidelines for use of Rockart Mosaics by Roca

Please follow guidelines below to determine appropriate use of the Rockart Marble Mosaics by Roca USA.

RECOMMENDED TRAFFIC

R: Residential: Suitable for residential use. Not recommended for commer-
cial areas.

M/L: Medium/Light Commercial: Suitable for light commercial and residen-
tial use.

H: Heavy Commercial: Suitable for most commercial and/or high traffic
areas.

N/A: Not recommended for floor use.

STONE CHARACTERISTICS

Group I: Clean stones with no geological imperfections or fissures. Filling
or patching is not necessary for these stones.

Group IlI: Geological imperfections may be evident.

If holes or imperfections are found, they may be filled with epoxy or resin.
Group llI: These stones may structural flaws such as holes, voids, or lines
of separation. Repairing these stones is considered standard practice.
Group IV: These stones contain larger natural imperfections and require
more refinishing over time, yet the same care is required as stones from
Group 1.

Stone Characteristics serve as a guide to classify thicker stones (Group | &
Il) from more delicate stones (Group lll & IV). Stones defined as Groups Il &
IV may require care before, during and after installation.

COLOR VARIATION

CV1: Low: Background color is relatively even.

CV2: Medium: Background color contains small variations.

CV3: High: Background color contains distinct variations.

CV4:Random. Varies in color and veining. Laying out the mosaics to blend
the different color/veining prior to installation is strongly recommended.

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS:

w [f stone mosaic is sealed and maintained properly, product is recommended for use in
interior wet areas. If mosaic is not properly maintained, the stone look could be altered.
Please contact your sealer for more information about products that are recommended to
protect the stone from moisture exposure.

Y Stone mosaic may contain fossils, dry seams, glass veins or pits that are filled at the
factory or during installation. These are innate physical characteristics of natural stone.
These natural cavities can sometimes lose their fillings and should be refilled as part of
regular maintenance.

W Sealing this product is recommended. (Note: Some limestone and tumbled stone needs to
be sealed prior to grouting.)

***Polished surfaces are not recommended for floor areas where slip resistance is a concern.

CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE

Natural stone products naturally lack consistency and are subject to variation in appear-
ance such as color, shade, finish, etc.; as well as technical characteristics such as hardness,
strength, slip resistance, etc.

Please note natural stone products do not meet minimum coefficient of friction thresholds
recommended by safety standard setting organizations.

Check local building codes prior to specification or installation to verify that product technical
characteristics comply with project requirements.

No warranties, express or implied, relative to merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose
are made regarding the natural stone products distributed by Roca USA Inc.



ITEM

USTMHERRO01

USTMBSWEQ002

USTMBSWI003

USTMCBWI003

USTMMFLOO004

USTMSPKE005

USTMROMBO006

USTMRMBS007

USTMCREY008

USTMNETBO009

USTMNETGO010

USTMCHEV011

USTMBWHX012

FINISH

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

SIZE

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

10"x12"

10"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

11"x12"

9"x12"

THICKNESS

9/32

9/32

9/32

9/32

9/32

9/32

9/32

9/32

5/16

9/32

9/32

9/32

9/32

RECOMMENDED
GROUT JOINT

3/32

3/32

3/32

3/32

3/32

3/32

1/8

3/32

3/32

3/32

3/32

3/32

3/32

TYPE OF
STONE

CARRARA

ORIENTAL
WHITE

ORIENTAL
WHITE /
MONGOLIA
BLACK

ORIENTAL
WHITE

CARRARA /
ARISTON

CARRARA

CARRARA

CARRARA

VOLAKAS /
SHELL

VOLAKAS /
MONGOLIA
BLACK

VOLAKAS /
CARRARA

TASSOS /
CARRARA

ARISTON /
MONGOLIA
BLACK

RECOMMENDED
TRAFFIC

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

ML

STONE
CHARACTERISTICS

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP I

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP I

GROUP I

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP I

COLOR
VARIATION

Cv2

Cv2

Cv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

Cv2

Cv2

cv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

INTERIOR/EXTERIOR
USE

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Interior

Both

Both

Both

Interior

FLOOR/WALL
USE

Fa&W

Faw

Faw

F&W

F&W

F&W

F&W

Faw

F&W

F&W

F&W

Fa&W

STONE ORIGIN

ITALY

CHINA

CHINA

CHINA

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

GREECE
CHINA

ITALY
GREECE

ITALY
GREECE

GREECE
CHINA

ADDITIONAL
CONSIDERATIONS

¥y



ITEM

FWMGST1001

FWMGST2005

FWMGST1002

FWMGST2009

FWMRGLDOO1

FWMRGLDO02

FWMRGLESO1

FWMRGLES02

USTMCWMEO11

USTMNMMEOQ012

USTMTAAREO13

USTMNMAREO14

USTMOVWMO1

PHOTOS

FINISH

28.6% Polished
71.4% Matte

28.6% Polished
71.4% Matte

23% Polished
T7% Matte

23% Polished
T7% Matte

Matte

Matte

Matte

Matte

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

Polished

SIZE

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x12"

12"x14"

12"x14"

10"x12"

10"x12"

10"x12"

THICKNESS

174

174

14

14

1/4

1/4

1/4

1/4

174

1/4

14

1/4

1/4

RECOMMENDED

GROUT JOINT

1/8

1/8

1/8

1/8

1/8

1/8

1/8

1/8

3/32

3/32

3/32

3/32

3/32

TYPE OF
STONE

CARRARA
MARBLE /
RECYCLED
GLASS

GRAY MARBLE
I'RECYCLED
GLASS

CARRARA
MARBLE /
RECYCLED
GLASS

GRAY MARBLE
/' RECYCLED
GLASS

RECYCLED
GLASS

RECYCLED
GLASS

RECYCLED
GLASS

RECYCLED
GLASS

CARRARA
WHITE

NERO
MARQUINA

THASSOS

NERO
MARQUINA

NERO
MARQUINA /
STAINLESS

STEEL

RECOMMENDED
TRAFFIC

M/L

M/L

M/L

M/L

STONE

CHARACTERISTICS

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

GROUP |

COLOR

VARIATION

Cv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

cv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

Ccv2

cv2

INTERIOR/EXTERIOR

USE

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Both

Interior

FLOOR/WALL

USE

Fa&W

F&W

F&W

F&W

F&W

Fa&W

F&W

F&W

F&W

STONE ORIGIN

CHINA

CHINA

CHINA

CHINA

CHINA

CHINA

CHINA

CHINA

ITALY

CHINA

ITALY

CHINA

GREECE
CHINA

ADDITIONAL
CONSIDERATIONS
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ITEM PHOTOS FINISH SIZE THICKNESS RECOMMENDED TYPE OF RECOMMENDED STONE COLOR INTERIOR/EXTERIOR FLOOR/WALL STONE ORIGIN ADDITIONAL
GROUT JOINT STONE TRAFFIC CHARACTERISTICS VARIATION USE USE CONSIDERATIONS

)
8 THASSOS /
USTMTRWMO04 / N Polished 12"x14" 1/4 3/32 STAINLESS R GROUP | cv2 Interior F&W CHINA ' ' '
< : > STEEL

NERO
USTMTRWMOS Polished 12"x14" 1/4 3/32 el R GROUP | cv2 Interior Faw CHINA ) SR P

STEEL

THASSOS /
Polished 99" 1/4 EYEr) STAINLESS R GROUP | cv2 Interior FaW GREECE N NN
v - STEEL

USTMCHWMO6

NERO
USTMCHWMO7 Polished 99" 114 332 JLapeN R GROUP | cv2 Interior Faw CHINA N Ny N

STEEL

Ayt THASSOS / GREECE

USTHXWIMOS v‘z‘.‘ Polished 11"x12" 1/4 3/32 STAINLESS M/L GROUP | cv2 Both Faw CHINA . QP W 3
Aty STEEL
L

\ THASSOS /
USTOCWMO09 2 \ Polished 123" 1/4 3/32 STAINLESS R GROUP | cv2 Interior Faw GREECE NNy N
STEEL

NERO
MARQUINA /
STAINLESS

STEEL

USTOCWM10 Polished 12"x13" 1/4 3/32 R GROUP | cv2 Interior FaW CHINA N NN

For more information visit www.rocatileusa.com/collections/rockart-stone-mosaics/





