

Guidelines for use of Rockart Mosaics by Roca

Please follow guidelines below to determine appropriate use of the Rockart Marble Mosaics by Roca USA.

RECOMMENDED TRAFFIC

R: Residential: Suitable for residential use. Not recommended for commercial areas.

M/L: Medium/Light Commercial: Suitable for light commercial and residential use.

H: Heavy Commercial: Suitable for most commercial and/or high traffic areas.

N/A: Not recommended for floor use.

STONE CHARACTERISTICS

Group I: Clean stones with no geological imperfections or fissures. Filling or patching is not necessary for these stones.

Group II: Geological imperfections may be evident.

If holes or imperfections are found, they may be filled with epoxy or resin.

Group III: These stones may structural flaws such as holes, voids, or lines of separation. Repairing these stones is considered standard practice.

Group IV: These stones contain larger natural imperfections and require more refinishing over time, yet the same care is required as stones from Group III.

Stone Characteristics serve as a guide to classify thicker stones (Group I & II) from more delicate stones (Group III & IV). Stones defined as Groups III & IV may require care before, during and after installation.

COLOR VARIATION

CV1: Low: Background color is relatively even.

CV2: Medium: Background color contains small variations.

CV3: High: Background color contains distinct variations.

CV4:Random. Varies in color and veining. Laying out the mosaics to blend the different color/veining prior to installation is strongly recommended.

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS:

- ★ If stone mosaic is sealed and maintained properly, product is recommended for use in interior wet areas. If mosaic is not properly maintained, the stone look could be altered. Please contact your sealer for more information about products that are recommended to protect the stone from moisture exposure.
- ★ Stone mosaic may contain fossils, dry seams, glass veins or pits that are filled at the factory or during installation. These are innate physical characteristics of natural stone. These natural cavities can sometimes lose their fillings and should be refilled as part of regular maintenance.
- ★ Sealing this product is recommended. (Note: Some limestone and tumbled stone needs to be sealed prior to grouting.)

CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE

Natural stone products naturally lack consistency and are subject to variation in appearance such as color, shade, finish, etc.; as well as technical characteristics such as hardness, strength, slip resistance, etc.

Please note natural stone products do not meet minimum coefficient of friction thresholds recommended by safety standard setting organizations.

Check local building codes prior to specification or installation to verify that product technical characteristics comply with project requirements.

No warranties, express or implied, relative to merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are made regarding the natural stone products distributed by Roca USA Inc.

^{***}Polished surfaces are not recommended for floor areas where slip resistance is a concern.

ITEM	PHOTOS	FINISH	SIZE	THICKNESS	RECOMMENDED GROUT JOINT	TYPE OF STONE	RECOMMENDED TRAFFIC	STONE CHARACTERISTICS	COLOR VARIATION	INTERIOR/EXTERIOR USE	FLOOR/WALL USE	STONE ORIGIN	ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS
USTMHERR001		Polished	12"x12"	9/32	3/32	CARRARA	M/L	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	ITALY	* * *
USTMBSWE002		Polished	12"x12"	9/32	3/32	ORIENTAL WHITE	M/L	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	CHINA	* * *
USTMBSWI003		Polished	12"x12"	9/32	3/32	ORIENTAL WHITE / MONGOLIA BLACK	M/L	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	CHINA	* * *
USTMCBWI003		Polished	12"x12"	9/32	3/32	ORIENTAL WHITE	M/L	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	CHINA	* * *
USTMMFLO004		Polished	10"x12"	9/32	3/32	CARRARA / ARISTON	R	GROUP II	CV2	Both	F&W	ITALY	* * *
USTMSPKE005		Polished	10"x12"	9/32	3/32	CARRARA	M/L	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	ITALY	* * *
USTMROMB006		Polished	12"x12"	9/32	1/8	CARRARA	R	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	ITALY	* * *
USTMRMBS007		Polished	12"x12"	9/32	3/32	CARRARA	M/L	GROUP II	CV2	Both	F&W	ITALY	* * *
USTMCREY008		Polished	12"x12"	5/16	3/32	VOLAKAS / SHELL	R	GROUP II	CV2	Interior	W	ITALY	* * *
USTMNETB009	***	Polished	12"x12"	9/32	3/32	VOLAKAS / MONGOLIA BLACK	R	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	GREECE CHINA	* * *
USTMNETG010		Polished	12"x12"	9/32	3/32	VOLAKAS / CARRARA	R	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	ITALY GREECE	* * *
USTMCHEV011		Polished	11"x12"	9/32	3/32	TASSOS / CARRARA	M/L	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	ITALY GREECE	* * *
USTMBWHX012	660	Polished	9"x12"	9/32	3/32	ARISTON / MONGOLIA BLACK	R	GROUP II	CV2	Interior	F&W	GREECE CHINA	* * *

ITEM	PHOTOS	FINISH	SIZE	THICKNESS	RECOMMENDED GROUT JOINT	TYPE OF STONE	RECOMMENDED TRAFFIC	STONE CHARACTERISTICS	COLOR VARIATION	INTERIOR/EXTERIOR USE	FLOOR/WALL USE	STONE ORIGIN	ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS
FWMGST1001		28.6% Polished 71.4% Matte	12"x12"	1/4	1/8	CARRARA MARBLE / RECYCLED GLASS	R	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	CHINA	* * *
FWMGST2005		28.6% Polished 71.4% Matte	12"x12"	1/4	1/8	GRAY MARBLE / RECYCLED GLASS	R	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	CHINA	* * *
FWMGST1002		23% Polished 77% Matte	12"x12"	1/4	1/8	CARRARA MARBLE / RECYCLED GLASS	R	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	CHINA	* * *
FWMGST2009		23% Polished 77% Matte	12"x12"	1/4	1/8	GRAY MARBLE / RECYCLED GLASS	R	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	CHINA	* * *
FWMRGLD001		Matte	12"x12"	1/4	1/8	RECYCLED GLASS	R	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	CHINA	* * *
FWMRGLD002		Matte	12"x12"	1/4	1/8	RECYCLED GLASS	R	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	CHINA	* * *
FWMRGLES01		Matte	12"x12"	1/4	1/8	RECYCLED GLASS	R	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	CHINA	* * *
FWMRGLES02		Matte	12"x12"	1/4	1/8	RECYCLED GLASS	R	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	CHINA	* * *
USTMCWME011		Polished	12"x14"	1/4	3/32	CARRARA WHITE	M/L	GROUP I	CV2	Both	W	ITALY	* * *
USTMNMME012		Polished	12"x14"	1/4	3/32	NERO MARQUINA	M/L	GROUP I	CV2	Both	W	CHINA	* * *
USTMTAARE013		Polished	10"x12"	1/4	3/32	THASSOS	M/L	GROUP I	CV2	Both	W	ITALY	* * *
USTMNMARE014		Polished	10"x12"	1/4	3/32	NERO MARQUINA	M/L	GROUP I	CV2	Both	W	CHINA	* * *
USTMOVWM01		Polished	10"x12"	1/4	3/32	NERO MARQUINA / STAINLESS STEEL	R	GROUP I	CV2	Interior	F&W	GREECE CHINA	* * *

ITEM	PHOTOS	FINISH	SIZE	THICKNESS	RECOMMENDED GROUT JOINT	TYPE OF STONE	RECOMMENDED TRAFFIC	STONE CHARACTERISTICS	COLOR VARIATION	INTERIOR/EXTERIOR USE	FLOOR/WALL USE	STONE ORIGIN	ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS
USTMTRWM04		Polished	12"x14"	1/4	3/32	THASSOS / STAINLESS STEEL	R	GROUP I	CV2	Interior	F&W	CHINA	* * *
USTMTRWM05		Polished	12"x14"	1/4	3/32	NERO MARQUINA / STAINLESS STEEL	R	GROUP I	CV2	Interior	F&W	CHINA	* * *
USTMCHWM06		Polished	9"x9"	1/4	3/32	THASSOS / STAINLESS STEEL	R	GROUP I	CV2	Interior	F&W	GREECE	* * *
USTMCHWM07		Polished	9"x9"	1/4	3/32	NERO MARQUINA / STAINLESS STEEL	R	GROUP I	CV2	Interior	F&W	CHINA	* * *
USTHXWM08		Polished	11"x12"	1/4	3/32	THASSOS / STAINLESS STEEL	M/L	GROUP I	CV2	Both	F&W	GREECE CHINA	* * *
USTOCWM09		Polished	12"x13"	1/4	3/32	THASSOS / STAINLESS STEEL	R	GROUP I	CV2	Interior	F&W	GREECE	* * *
USTOCWM10		Polished	12"x13"	1/4	3/32	NERO MARQUINA / STAINLESS STEEL	R	GROUP I	CV2	Interior	F&W	CHINA	* * *